

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO THE COMMITTEE
PRINT
OFFERED BY MISS GONZÁLEZ-COLÓN OF PUERTO
RICO**

Page 21, line 4, insert “**PUERTO RICO AND**” before “**TERRITORIAL**”.

Page 21, line 8, strike “\$320,000,000” and insert “\$670,500,000”.

Page 21, strike line 11 and insert “subsections (b) and (c) of section 165 of title 23, United States Code, of which \$350,500,000 shall be for carrying out section 165(b) of such title and \$320,000,000 shall be for carrying out section 165(c) of such title.”.

Page 21, line 15, strike “section 165(c)” and insert “subsections (b) and (c) of section 165”.

